

MAHATRANSCO

MAHARASHTRA	STATE	ELECTRICITY	TRANSMISSION	COMPANY LIMITED
MAHARASHTRA	STATE	ELECTRICITY	IKANSIMISSION	COMITAINT EMITTED

MAHAMASHITM					
Name of Office	Office of the Superintending Engineer,				
Office Address	EHV (O&M) Circle, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, Block No. 202, 2 nd Floor, MSETCL New Administrative Building, Near Harsool T-Point, Jalgaon Road, Harsool, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar – 431 008				
Contact No.	(O) 0240-2338197				
Email Id	se2100@mahatransco.in/ seabd_trans@yahoo.co.in				
Website	www.mahatransco.in				

SE/EHV (O&M)/Chh. Sambhaji Nagar/Tech/No.

No 1814:

2 5 NOV 2024

E-Enquiry Notice

Sub:- Supply of 33kV & 11kV Potential Transformers as critical spare for various substations under EHV(O&M)Circle, Chh. Sambhajinagar

In connection with the above, SEALED & FIRM Quotations for the "Supply of 33kV & 11kV Potential Transformers as critical spare for various substations under EHV(O&M)Circle, Chh. Sambhajinagar, are hereby invited. Estimated amount for said works is **Limited to Rs.3.98 Lakhs (Including all taxes).** Other Terms & Conditions are as follows:

- 1) Duly filled, SEALED & FIRM Quotation in the name of The Superintending Engineer, EHV(O&M)Circle, MSETCL, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar, super subscribing on the envelope with writing "Supply of 33kV & 11kV Potential Transformers as critical spare for various substations under EHV(O&M)Circle, Chh. Sambhajinagar ", shall be submitted to this office, within 07 days, from the date of dispatch of enquiry.
- 2) Rate shall be quoted in Schedule- A. Rates quoted shall be valid for 120 days from the date of opening of the quotations.
- 3) Security Deposit: You will have to pay Security Deposit amounting to 10% of proposed value of work order by D.D./FDR in the prescribed format in favor of the Superintending Engineer, EHV O&M Circle, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar valid for one year, before execution of works. Same will be refunded after successful execution of work order & on producing NOC from respective Executive Engineer.
- 4) **Income Tax:** Income Tax will be deducted as per prevailing rate.
- 5) **Agreement:** As per rules you have to enter into contract agreement on stamp paper costing Rs.500/-for this contract within 7 days from receipt of work order but before starting the work.
- 6) Cost of stamp paper is to be borne by you. You can have draft agreement from this office which may be collected in advance.
- 7) Following Documents must be enclosed along with the Quotation:
 - a. Proof of Registration of firm under Bombay Shop & Establishment Act / SSI Certificate / Certificate under Company's Act.
 - b. Proof of Valid Electrical Contractor License

- c. Proof of GST Registration
- d. Valid Workman Compensation Policy
- e. Income Tax Returns for last years with PAN Card Copy
- f. Proof of payment of EMD of Rs 1000/-. (EMD of successful bidders will be refunded after processing the order.)
- g. Experience certificate from the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer for having successfully executed the supply of 33kV & 11kV Potential Transformers for various substations under MSETCL during last 7 years
- 8) No extra charges will be paid except for Schedule A for any other things such as Vehicle, driver, fuel, T&P, washing material, accommodation etc.
- Payment will be effected as per standard MSETCL T&C, subject to availability of funds.
- 10) No conditional quotations or quotations in part are allowed.
- 11) Jurisdiction of work will be within EHV O&M Circle, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar under supervision of concern field office mentioned.
- 13) Undersigned Reserves the right for Cancellation / Termination of Enquiry / Contract thereof at any stage, without assigning reasons thereof. Also. Undersigned reserves the right to Reject any or all of the Offers, without assigning any reasons thereof.
- 14) All other MSETCL's General Terms & Conditions of Contract will also be applicable to this contract.

Thanking you.

Encl: Schedule - A

Yours Faithfully

(Anjana T. Thakkar)
Superintending Engineer
EHV (O&M) Circle,
Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Copy to:

1.Manager (F&A) EHV (O&M) Circle, MSETCL, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.

EHV O&M Circle, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar

Schedule A for Supply of 33kV & 11kV Potential Transformers for various EHV Sub-stations under EHV (O&M) Circle, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar

Sr. No.	Equipment Details	Unit	Quantity	Unit Rate (Rs.)	GST Amount (@18%)	Net unit Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1	33kV Potential Transformer (33kV/√3/110V/√3, 3C	No.	10				ā
2	11kV PTs (11kV/√3/110V/√3, 3C)	No.	3				*
	· ·				Total Am	ount in Rs.	

Superintending Engineer EHV (O&M) Circle,

Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar